大阪本社 TEL︓06-6338-8566
東   京 TEL︓080-6449-9194
名 古 屋 TEL︓0587-96-1970
URED40U series
株式会社ジェムコ
URCD10U、URCD20U、URED40Uシリーズは、鉄道用途向けに設計された
シャーシマウント型およびDINレール型DC/DCコンバーターです。

Telecom Automobile Boat
Charger Medical PV
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
URED40 - 72 S 05 U - H DR
Series Name Input Output Output Input Hold-up grade Assembly
Voltage Quantity Voltage Range Options Options
(VDC) (VDC)
72: 14.4~160 S: Single 05: 5 12:1 0: S2 0: None
12: 12 H: S3 DR: Din Rail Mounting Type
 15: 15 N: Without Hold-up Function
24: 24
D: Dual 12: ±12
15: ±15
URED40U Series
P-DUKE Technology Co., Ltd.
www.pduke.com 2025.11.24 Page 2
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load and 25℃ unless otherwise noted
Model
Number
Input Range Output Voltage Output Current
@Full Load
Input Current
@No Load Efficiency Maximum
Capacitor Load
VDC VDC A mA % μF
URED40-72S05U 14.4 ~ 160 5 8 20 87.5 12000
URED40-72S12U 14.4 ~ 160 12 3.33 15 90 2040
URED40-72S15U 14.4 ~ 160 15 2.67 15 90 1300
URED40-72S24U 14.4 ~ 160 24 1.67 15 90 500
URED40-72D12U 14.4 ~ 160 ±12 ±1.67 15 89 ±980
URED40-72D15U 14.4 ~ 160 ±15 ±1.33 15 89 ±640
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Operating input voltage range  72Vin(nom) 14.4 72 160 VDC
Input fuse Slow Blow 72Vin(nom)  6.3  A
In-rush current    15 A
Start up voltage  72Vin(nom)   14.4 VDC
Shutdown voltage  72Vin(nom) 10 11.5 13 VDC
Start up time Constant resistive load  Power up  90  ms
Input surge voltage 1 second, max. 72Vin(nom)   200 VDC
Interruption of power supply  EN50155 Class S2
EN50155 Class S3(Options)
10
20   ms
Remote ON/OFF Referred to - Vin pin Positive logic DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF
Open or 3 ~ 12VDC
Short or 0 ~ 1.2VDC
Input current of Ctrl pin -0.5  +1 mA
Remote off input current  5  mA
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Voltage accuracy Single
Dual
-1.0
-1.2
+1.0
+1.0 %
Line regulation Low Line to High Line at Full Load  -0.5  +0.5 %
Load regulation No Load to Full Load 5Vout
Others
-1.5
-1.0
+1.5
+1.0 %
Cross regulation Asymmetrical load 25%/100% FL Dual -5.0  +5.0 %
Voltage adjustability Single output Other
15Vout, 24Vout
-10
-10
+10
+20 %
Ripple and noise Measured by 20MHz bandwidth